permit fee of P500.00 annually, shall be imposed to engage for such activity. For occasional and temporary
business activity, a peddler's fee of P200.00 shall be imposed.

Section       7.       Penalties.        Any person who violates any provision of this ordinance shall be penalized
with a fine of Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (P2.500.00).

Section 8. Enforcement and Implementation.   The Bureau of Fire Protection personnel are
hereby tasked to implement and enforce this Ordinance, as such authority is given to the BFP personnel to
apprehend the violators and confiscate the illegal items.